Illinois PTA the state and national portion of dues paid by no less than twenty-five (25) individual 
members, or no less than ten (10) individual members for a new local PTA/PTSA unit or for an 
existing local PTA/PTSA unit where the school enrollment is less than one hundred seventy five (175) 
students. 

b. A local PTA/PTSA unit not affiliated with a school shall be considered delinquent if by December 31 it 

has failed to send to the Illinois PTA the state and national portions of dues paid by no less than ten 
(10) individual members.